TO: Board of Trustees
Kilgore College

DATE: June 24, 2010
RE: Investment Reporting

The attached Statement of Investment Assets as of May 31, 2010 along with the
corresponding Schedule of Short Term Investments as of May 31, 2010 has been
prepared in accordance with Texas Government Code, Section 2256.023 and the Higher
Education Investment Reporting Requirements issued by the State Auditor’s Office.
Inquiries related to this report may be directed to:

Duane McNaney

Vice-President of Administrative Services
Kilgore College

1100 Broadway

Kilgore, TX 75662

903.984.8531

dmcnaney@kilgore.edu

The investments are held in compliance with the Kilgore College investment strategy to

manage and invest funds with the following objectives listed in order of their priority:
safety, suitability, liquidity, diversity and yield.
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William M. Holda, President

Duane I. pr aney, A 1ce-President of Administrative Services

Daw, Director of Development




Kilgore College

Statement of Investment Assets

February 28, 2010
Bock Value

Change in
Book Value

May 31, 2010

Investment Type Book Value

Equity Securities

U.S. Common Stocks
Wal-Mart Stores, Inc. (2,000 shares)

108,250.00 0.00

108.250.00

Total Equity Securities 108,250.00 0.00 108,250.00

Market Vaiug:
February 28, 2010 Change in May 31, 2010
Market Value Market Value Market Value

115,228.74

(234.92)
(234.92)

114,993.82

115,228.74 114,993.82

Total Cther Investments 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

Certificate of Deposits 4,300,953.50 1,720.23 4,302,673.73
TexPool 3,961,929.95 1,723.40 3,963,653.35
Bank Deposits 12.141.624.51 3,694 .062.96 15,835,687 .47

Total Short Term Investments 20,404,507 .96 3,697,506.59 24,102,014.55

TOTAL INVESTMENTS 20,512,757.96 3,697,506.59 24,210,264.55

4,300,953.50 1,720.23 4,302,673.73
3,961,929 95 1,723.40 3,963,653.35
12,141,624.51 3.694,062.96 15,835687.47

20,404,507.96 3,697,506.59 24,102,014.55

20,519,736.70 3,697,271.67 24,217,008.37

Kilgore College does not employ outside investment advisors or managers and does not have soft dallar arrangements.

The market value of the Kilgore College Foundation trust as of May 31, 2010 was § 2,827,646.87.



SCHEDULE OF SHORT-TERM INVESTMENTS

At May 31, 2010

FLIND

Certificates of Deposit
Rangerette Fund (91 day)
ETOM (91 day)
Bond Reserve (91 day)
KC Rangerette & Ranger Band (91 day}
Endowed Scholarship {91 day)

Total Certificates of Deposit
TexPool

Bank Deposits

Maturity
Date

8/3110
8/6/10
7/13/10
8/9/10
8/18/10

Rate

1.00%
1.75%
1.75%
1.75%
1.75%

0.15%

1.00%

Accrued
Operating Auxiliary Restrigted Endowment Plant Reserve Bond Reserve Agency Interest Totals

31,285.85 23.14

192,186.52 22115

425,000.00 978.08

145,105.71 146.10

3,500,000.00 7.727.18
0.00 192,186.52 0.00 3,500,000.00 0.00 425,000.00 176,391.56 9,095.65 4,302,6873.73
3,912,374.90 50,627.06 651.39  3,963,653.35
9.183,944.80 _ (221.472.08) 370,112.92 3,676,128.37 2,208,384.75 5,052.42 602,978.51  _10,557.78 15,835,687.47
13,096,319.70 (29,285.56) 370,112.92 7,176,128,37 2.259,011.81 430,052.42 779.370.07 20,304.82 24,102,014.55




